HILDA (Living in Australia)
HOUSEHOLD FORM (HF) W22M

AUTOFILLED: Showcard Confirm Start TIMESTAMP
[SCHFTimeStart.getTimeStamp]

Establish Showcard Availability

ai. [IF interview method= Face-to-face : CONFIRM IF RESPONDENT HAS THEIR LIVING
IN AUSTRALIA SHOWCARDS IN FRONT OF THEM. / ELSE Before we start, can | check
whether you have your Living in Australia showcards in front of you?]

O  Yes, paper showcards [1] [vhhshhf]
QO  Yes, online showcards [2]
QO No (3]

AUTOFILLED: Household Form Start TIMESTAMP
[HFTimeStart.getTimeStamp]

Establish Household Screen

a. Last time we had [read out name] listed as living in this household. Does [he / she] still
live here?

Click on each previous member and confirm current status

O memberlisted.name

HF3. First name and surname

Note: Prefilled. Interviewer to confirm spelling.

First name [1]
Surname [2]
HF5. Sex
Note: Prefilled. [vhgsex1] to [vhgsex20]
QO  Male (1]
O  Female [2]
Q Another term (please specify) [3]
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HF6. Date of birth

Note: Prefilled.

Day

Month

Year [vhgyob]

[Select day]
Refused (98)
Don’t know (99)

(ON©,

(ON©,

[Select month]
Refused (98)
Don’t know (99)

[Select year]
Refused (9998)
Don’t know (9999)

(ON®)

HFS8. [if existing hh member: Does [IF HF5=1 : he / ELSE she] still live here / Is [IF

HF5=1 : he / ELSE she] currently away for any reason]?

Note: if existing hh member listed display 1-4

O Still lives here

O  still lives here, but currently away (for workload)
O  Nolonger a member of household/in prison

O Deceased

If re-joiner/ new hh member display 5/6-7

O  Resident / Re-joiner

QO  Currently away (for workload)

IF HF8 = 1 go back to ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (a)*

IF HF8 = 2 go to HF9a
IF HF8 = 3 go to HF11
IF HF8 = 4 go to HF12

IFHF8 =5, 6 or 7 go to HF10

*Notes:

[vhghhm1] to [vhghhm20]

(1]
(2]
(3]
(4]

[61/15]
(7]

If the last previous member selected is HF8=1, then go ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b) instead

If “Resident” is selected and HH member is a: re-joiner then HF8=5; new person then HF8=6.

HF9a Absent for workload : Expected return date

[absentmember.fullname]

Day

Month

Year

[Select day]
Refused (98)
Don’t know (99)

(ON®)

(ON©,

[Select month]
Refused (98)
Don’t know (99)

[Select year]
QO Refused (9998)
O Don’t know (9999)

HF9b. Should we try to interview them while they are away or when they return?

QO  While away
O When they return

(1]
(2]
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HF9c. Address:

Line 1 [1]
Line 2 [2]
Suburb/Town [3]
Country (if overseas) (4]
Postcode [5]
State QO alb [1]
O NSW 2]
Q viIC [3]
O TAS (4]
QO wA [5]
O sa (6]
O NT [7]
O AcT (8]
Home phone [1]
Work phone (2]
Mobile phone [3]
Email (4]
Comments | | [5]

| Now go back to ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (a)* |

*Note: If the last previous member is selected, then go ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b) instead

HF10. Why did [joinermember.fullname] join the household?

[vhgylv1] to [vhgylv20]

Q  Marriage / live together [1]
O  New baby / Adopted (2]
O Share / financial reasons [3]
Q  Returned to family household [4]
QO  Moved with family member [5]
Q  cCare/ support [6]
O Other reason (please specify) [8]
I Now go to HF12 I
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HF11. Why did [leavermember.fullname] leave the household?

[vhgylf1] to [vhgylf20]

Q  Separation / divorce [1]
O  To education/ job [2]
O To marry / live together [3]
QO  Tolive independently (4]
O  Bought own home [5]
O Returned to family household [6]
O To live with other parent (7]
o Left with family member [8]
O Deceased [if HF8 = 4, autocode = 9] [9]
O In prison (provide expected return details) [12]
Q Other reason (please specify) [10]
O  Don’t know [11]

HF12. [IF HF8 = 3 : When did [member.fullname] leave the household? / IF HF8 =5 OR
6 OR 7 : When did [member.fullname] join the household? / IF HF8 = 4 : When did this
happen?]

If don’t know, enter Don’t know/Don’t know If know year, but not month, enter Don’t know/yyyy

Month [vhgjim1] to [vhgjim20] Year [vhgjlyl] to [vhgjly20]
[Select month] [Select year]
O  Don’t know (99) O  Don’t know (9999)

IFHF8 = 3 go to HF13a
ELSE GO TO ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (a)*

*Note: If the last previous member is selected, then go ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b) instead

HF13a. Where did [leavermember.fullname] move to?

Interviewer classify: [vhgnlc1] to [vhgnlc20]
QO  Alocal address (within my interviewing area) [1]
O Anon-local address [2]
Q  Anunknown address (3]
QO  Deceased [if HF8 = 4, autocode = 4] [4]
QO  Overseas [5]

IFHF13a =1, 2 or 3 go to HF13c
IFHF13a =5 go to HF13b
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HF13b. Record an expected return date

Day Month Year
[Select day] [Select month] [Select year]
O Refused (98) QO Refused (98) Q After [current year + 5]
O Don’t know (99) O Don’t know (99) O  Not expected to return (9000)
QO Refused (9998)
Q Don’t know (9999)

HF13c. Where did [leavermember.fullname] move to?

Line 1 [1]
Line 2 [2]
Suburb/Town [3]
Country (if overseas) [4]
Postcode [5]
State O alb [1]
O NSwW [2]
QO vIC [3]
O TAS 4]
O waA (5]
Q sA [6]
O NT [7]
O ACT [8]
Home phone [1]
Work phone [2]
Mobile phone [3]
Email [4]
Comments | | [5]

*Note: If the last previous member is selected, then go ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b). Else go back to
ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (a).

Establish Household Screen

b. Does anyone else usually live here with you?

Q  Yes [1]
O No [2]
IFb=1gotoc

ELSE go to CONFIRM MEMBERS
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c. Ask respondent name of joiner. Review the list below. If not listed, please select New
Person.

QO  memberlistedandghost.name
QO  New person

Now go to HF3 I

Note: For every new household member, go through HF3-HF8

Note: creates a hidden variable displayConfirmMembers (full names of all the confirmed household members)

CONFIRM MEMBERS

I have listed in this household [displayConfirmMembers]

Is there anyone else who usually lives here? For example: babies, boarders or anyone who is
away at the moment?

Do not include a person if they:

1. Live somewhere else more than half the time; or;

2. Are an overseas resident living in Australia for less than 1 year

Q Yes, others usually live here [1]
Q No, no-one else lives here [2]

IF 1 go back to ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b)
ELSE go to HF16

HF16. [IF ai=1 or 2: Looking at SHOWCARD HF16, what / ELSE What] is [name]’s
current employment status?

IF ai=3: Probe using pre-coded list of response options.

Notes:
Hidden variable HIDHF16 = 1 if DOB is <= 30June[waveyear-15].
If HIDHF16 = 1, include HIDHF16.name in grid.

[DISPLAY GRID]

[HIDHF16.name][HF16.Response] [vhges1] to [vhges20]
©) Employed — usually works 35+ hours per week [1]
Q Employed — usually works less than 35 hours per week [2]
©) Not employed but is looking for work [3]
Q  Retired [4]
O Home duties [5]
O Non-working student [6]
O Other [7]
O Refused [8]
QO  Don’t know [9]
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HF17. [IF ai=1 or 2: Looking at SHOWCARD HF17, does / ELSE Does] anyone here
have any long-term health condition, disability or impairment [IF ai=1 or 2: such as
these? / ELSE that: has lasted, or is likely to last, 6 months or more; restricts everyday
activity; and cannot be corrected by medication or medical aids?]

IF ai=3: Probe using list of conditions supplied.

[DISPLAY GRID]

[member.name][HF17.Response] [vhglth1] to [vhglth20]
Q  Yes [1]
QO No (2]
O  Refused (8]
O Don’t know [9]

IF HF17=1 go to HF17i
ELSE go to HF18

HF17i. AUTOFILLED: Is the respondent...

QO <65 years of age? (1]
QO 66 years or older? (2]

IF HF17i=1 go to HF17a
ELSE go to HF18

HF17a. Has [name] received an agreed package of support through the National
Disability Insurance Scheme at any time during the last 12 months?

[DISPLAY GRID]

[member.name][HF17a.Response] [vhgndil] to [vhgndi20]
O  VYes [1]
O No (2]
QO  Refused [8]
O  Don’t know (9]
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HF18. How are the different members of the household related to each other?

[DISPLAY GRID]

[vrx02_01] to [vrx20_19]

member.name(2)+(member.age(2))+ is
member.name(1)’s+(member.age(1))+

(ONCNONCRONCONONONONONCRONCNONONONONCRONCNONONONC

[Please select your answer]

Married partner (incl same sex ptnrs)
De facto partner (incl same sex ptnrs)
Ex-partner

Own child (incl adopted child)

Step child (not adopted child)

Foster child

Own parent

Step parent

Foster parent

Parent-in-law (incl step/adopted/foster)
Children-in-law

Grandchild (natural or adopted)
Grandchild (step or foster)
Grandparent (natural or adopted)
Grandparent (step or foster)

Siblings — both parents same

Half siblings (one parent the same)
Step siblings (no common parent)
Adopted siblings

Foster siblings

Other relative

Unrelated

Don’t know

Refused

(1]
(2]
(3]
(4]
(5]
(6]
(7]
(8]
(9]
(10]
(11]
[121]
[122]
[131]
[132]
(14]
[151]
[152]
(16]
(17]
(18]
(19]
[99]
(98]

IF HF18 = 18 go to HF18b
ELSE go to LISTED

HF18b. You have selected 'Other relative’. Please specify the following.

member.name(2)+(member.age(2))+ is
member.name(1)’ s+(member.age(1))+
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LISTED

[DISPLAYMEMBERSUMMARY]

member.name(2)+(member.age(2))+ is HF18.response
member.name(1) ’s+(member.age(1))+

Do you need to edit any detail in the household before it is locked?

IF UNSURE, RE-ASK THE QUESTION: Is there anyone else who usually lives here? For
example: babies, boarders or anyone who is away at the moment?

Q  Edit this household (1]
O Lock this household [2]

IF LISTED =1 go back to ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b)
ELSE go to HF31

HF31. Check Residential and Mailing Address

Current residential address: Current mailing address:
[SurveyAddress1] [SurveyMailAddress1]
[SurveyAddress2] [SurveyMailAddress2]
[SurveyAddressSuburb] [SurveyMailAddressSuburb]
[SurveyAddressState] [SurveyMailAddressState]
[SurveyAddressPostcode] [SurveyMailAddressPostcode]

Q Confirm / Leave unchanged [1]

O [If existing: Changes required (edit) / Add mailing address and [2]

correct residential address if necessary]

IFHF31=2gotoHF31a
ELSE go to Household Form End TIMESTAMP

HF31a. Would you like to record a household address correction or move?

Q Household at same address, corrections needed [1]
O Household moved to known address [2]
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HF31b. Update the address details below:

Q Mailing address same as residential address

Residential Address

Line 1

Line 2

Suburb/Town

Postcode

State O alb
O NSw
O viIc
QO TAS
O wA
Q sA
O NT
QO ACT

(1]

(1]
(2]
3]
(4]

(1]
(2]
3]
(4]
(5]
(6]
(7]
(8]

If mailing address and residential address is the same, skip mailing address below.

Mailing Address

Line 1

Line 2

Suburb/Town

Postcode

State O alb
O NSwW
O vIC
Q TAS
O WA
O sA
O NT
O ACT

Please describe the changes you have made

(1]
(2]
3]
(4]

(1]
(2]
3]
(4]
(5]
(6]
(7]
(8]

e.g. "added flat number", "corrected spelling of street”, "changed mailing address™

AUTOFILLED: Household Form End TIMESTAMP
[HFTimeEnd.getTimeStamp]

| Now go to HOUSEHOLD SCREEN |
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