HILDA (Living in Australia) HOUSEHOLD FORM (HF) W22M

AUTOFILLED: Showcard Confirm Start TIMESTAMP [SCHFTimeStart.getTimeStamp]

Esta	Establish Showcard Availability				
IN A	IF interview method= Face-to-face : CONFIRM IF RESPOND USTRALIA SHOWCARDS IN FRONT OF THEM. / ELSE Befo ther you have your Living in Australia showcards in front	ore we st	art, can I check		
O O	Yes, paper showcards Yes, online showcards No	[1] [2] [3]	[vhhshhf]		
	TOFILLED: Household Form Start TIMESTAMP imeStart.getTimeStamp]				
Esta	ablish Household Screen				
	ast time we had [read out name] listed as living in this house here?	sehold. I	Does [he / she] still		
Click	on each previous member and confirm current status				
•	memberlisted.name				
HF3	8. First name and surname				
Note.	Prefilled. Interviewer to confirm spelling.				
	First name Surname	[1] [2]			
HF5	S. Sex				
Note.	Prefilled.	[vhgsex1	.] to [vhgsex20]		
O	Male	[1]			
O	Female	[2]			
\mathbf{O}	Another term (please specify)	[3]			

HF6. Date of birth

Note: Prefilled.

Day	Month	Year [vhgyob]
[Select day] O Refused (98) O Don't know (99)	[Select month] O Refused (98) O Don't know (99)	[Select year] O Refused (9998) O Don't know (9999)

HF8. [if existing hh member: Does [IF HF5=1: he / ELSE she] still live here / Is [IF HF5=1: he / ELSE she] currently away for any reason]?

Note:	if existing hh member listed display 1-4	[vhghhm1] to [vhghhm20]
)))	Still lives here Still lives here, but currently away (for workload) No longer a member of household/in prison Deceased	[1] [2] [3] [4]
If re-j	oiner/ new hh member display 5/6-7	
O O	Resident / Re-joiner Currently away (for workload)	[6]/[5] [7]
IF HF8 IF HF8 IF HF8	3 = 1 go back to ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (a)* 3 = 2 go to HF9a 3 = 3 go to HF11 3 = 4 go to HF12 3 = 5, 6 or 7 go to HF10	

If the last previous member selected is HF8=1, then go ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b) instead If "Resident" is selected and HH member is a: re-joiner then HF8=5; new person then HF8=6.

HF9a Absent for workload: Expected return date

[absentmember.fullname]

Day	Month	Year
[Select day]	[Select month]	[Select year]
O Refused (98)	O Refused (98)	O Refused (9998)
O Don't know (99)	O Don't know (99)	O Don't know (9999)

TTTOI	a 11	4 4 •	4 • 41	1 • 1	41	1 41	1 1 0
HHUN	AW PHILA	try to in	tarviaw th	alidwa mar	thaw are awaw	or whon the	nav ratiirn /
エエエンル・	Should we	$\mathbf{u} \cdot \mathbf{u} \cdot \mathbf{u} \cdot \mathbf{u}$			thev are away	or when a	ncv ictuin.

O While away	[1]	
\mathbf{O}	When they return	[2]

^{*}Notes

HF9c. Address:

	[4]
O QLD O NSW O VIC O TAS O WA O SA O NT O ACT	[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8]
	[1] [2] [3] [4]
	O NSW O VIC O TAS O WA O SA O NT

Now go back to ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (a)*

HF10. Why did [joinermember.fullname] join the household?

		[vngylv1] to [vngylv20]
\mathbf{c}	Marriage / live together	[1]
\mathbf{C}	New baby / Adopted	[2]
\mathbf{C}	Share / financial reasons	[3]
C	Returned to family household	[4]
C	Moved with family member	[5]
C	Care / support	[6]
C	Other reason (please specify)	[8]

Now go to HF12

 $[*]Note: If the \ last \ previous \ member \ is \ selected, \ then \ go \ ESTABLISH \ HOUSEHOLD \ SCREEN \ (b) \ instead$

HF11. Why did [leavermember.fullname] leave the household?

		[vhgylf1] to [vhgylf20]
0	Separation / divorce	[1]
\mathbf{O}	To education / job	[2]
\mathbf{O}	To marry / live together	[3]
\mathbf{O}	To live independently	[4]
\mathbf{O}	Bought own home	[5]
\mathbf{O}	Returned to family household	[6]
\mathbf{O}	To live with other parent	[7]
\mathbf{O}	Left with family member	[8]
\mathbf{O}	Deceased [if HF8 = 4, autocode = 9]	[9]
\mathbf{O}	In prison (provide expected return details)	[12]
\mathbf{O}	Other reason (please specify)	[10]
\mathbf{O}	Don't know	[11]

HF12. [IF HF8 = 3: When did [member.fullname] leave the household? / IF HF8 = 5 OR 6 OR 7: When did [member.fullname] join the household? / IF HF8 = 4: When did this happen?]

If don't know, enter Don't know/Don't know If know year, but not month, enter Don't know/yyyy

	Month [vhgjlm1] to [vhgjlm20]		Year [vhgjly1] to [vhgjly20]
	[Select month]		[Select year]
0	Don't know (99)	O	Don't know (9999)

IF HF8 = 3 go to HF13a ELSE GO TO ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (a)*

HF13a. Where did [leavermember.fullname] move to?

Interviewer classify:		[vhgnlc1] to [vhgnlc20]
O	A local address (within my interviewing area)	[1]
\mathbf{O}	A non-local address	[2]
\mathbf{O}	An unknown address	[3]
\mathbf{O}	Deceased [if HF8 = 4, autocode = 4]	[4]
\mathbf{O}	Overseas	[5]

IF HF13a = 1, 2 or 3 go to HF13c IF HF13a = 5 go to HF13b

^{*}Note: If the last previous member is selected, then go ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b) instead

HF13b. Record an expected return date

Day	Month	Year
[Select day] O Refused (98) O Don't know (99)	[Select month] O Refused (98) O Don't know (99)	[Select year] O After [current year + 5] O Not expected to return (9000) O Refused (9998) O Don't know (9999)

HF13c. Where did [leavermember.fullname] move to?

Line 1 Line 2 Suburb/Town Country (if overseas) Postcode		[1] [2] [3] [4] [5]
State	O QLD O NSW O VIC O TAS O WA O SA O NT O ACT	[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8]
Home phone Work phone Mobile phone Email		[1] [2] [3] [4]
Comments		[5]

^{*}Note: If the last previous member is selected, then go ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b). Else go back to ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (a).

Establish Household Screen

ELSE go to CONFIRM MEMBERS

b. Does anyone else usually live here with you?			
O O	Yes No	[1] [2]	
IF b	o = 1 go to c		

c. Ask respondent name of joiner. Review the list below. If not listed, please select New Person.			
O O	memberlistedandghost.name New person		
Now	go to HF3		
Note:	For every new household member, go through HF3-HF8		
Note:	creates a hidden variable displayConfirmMembers (full names of all the	confirmed household members)	
CON	NFIRM MEMBERS		
I hav	ve listed in this household [displayConfirmMembers]		
	ere anyone else who usually lives here? For example: babies, boy at the moment?	parders or anyone who is	
Do no	ot include a person if they:		
1. Li	ve somewhere else more than half the time; or;		
2. Ar	e an overseas resident living in Australia for less than 1 year		
O	Yes, others usually live here No, no-one else lives here	[1] [2]	
_	go back to ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b) go to HF16		
	6. [IF ai=1 or 2: Looking at SHOWCARD HF16, what / Event employment status?	LSE What] is [name]'s	
	=3: Probe using pre-coded list of response options.		
Notes	:		
Hidde	en variable $HIDHF16 = 1$ if DOB is ≤ 30 June[waveyear-15].		
If HII	OHF16 = 1, include $HIDHF16$.name in grid.		
[DISP	LAY GRID]		
[HIDI	HF16.name][HF16.Response]	[vhges1] to [vhges20]	
000000000	Employed – usually works 35+ hours per week Employed – usually works less than 35 hours per week Not employed but is looking for work Retired Home duties Non-working student Other Refused Don't know	[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8]	

HF17. [IF ai=1 or 2: Looking at SHOWCARD HF17, does / ELSE Does] anyone here have any long-term health condition, disability or impairment [IF ai=1 or 2: such as these? / ELSE that: has lasted, or is likely to last, 6 months or more; restricts everyday activity; and cannot be corrected by medication or medical aids?]

IF ai=3: Probe using list of conditions supplied.

Don't know

[DISPLAY GRID]	
[member.name][HF17.Response]	[vhglth1] to [vhglth20]
O Yes O No O Refused O Don't know	[1] [2] [8] [9]
IF HF17=1 go to HF17i ELSE go to HF18	
HF17i. AUTOFILLED: Is the respondent	
O ≤ 65 years of age?O 66 years or older?	[1] [2]
IF HF17i=1 go to HF17a ELSE go to HF18	
HF17a. Has [name] received an agreed p Disability Insurance Scheme at any time	9 9
[DISPLAY GRID]	
[member.name][HF17a.Response]	[vhgndi1] to [vhgndi20]
O Yes O No O Refused	[1] [2] [8]

[9]

HF18. How are the different members of the household related to each other?

[DISPLAY GRID] [vrx02_01] to [vrx20_19]

member.name(2)+(member.age(2))+ is		[Please select your answer]	
member.name(1)'s+(member.age(1))+	0	Married partner (incl same sex ptnrs)	[1]
	0	De facto partner (incl same sex ptnrs)	[2]
	0	Ex-partner	[3]
	0	Own child (incl adopted child)	[4]
	0	Step child (not adopted child)	[5]
	0	Foster child	[6]
	0	Own parent	[7]
	0	Step parent	[8]
	0	Foster parent	[9]
	0	Parent-in-law (incl step/adopted/foster)	[10]
	0	Children-in-law	[11]
	0	Grandchild (natural or adopted)	[121]
	0	Grandchild (step or foster)	[122]
	0	Grandparent (natural or adopted)	[131]
	0	Grandparent (step or foster)	[132]
	0	Siblings – both parents same	[14]
	0	Half siblings (one parent the same)	[151]
	0	Step siblings (no common parent)	[152]
	0	Adopted siblings	[16]
	O	Foster siblings	[17]
	0	Other relative	[18]
	O	Unrelated	[19]
	0	Don't know	[99]
	O	Refused	[98]

IF HF18 = 18 go to HF18b ELSE go to LISTED

HF18b. You have selected 'Other relative'. Please specify the following.

member.name(2)+(member.age(2))+ is
member.name(1)'s+(member.age(1))+

LISTED

[DISPLAYMEMBERSUMMARY]

member.name(2)+(member.age(2))+is	HF18.response
member.name(1)'s+ $(member.age(1))$ +	

Do you need to edit any detail in the household before it is locked?

IF UNSURE, RE-ASK THE QUESTION: Is there anyone else who usually lives here? For example: babies, boarders or anyone who is away at the moment?

O	Edit this household	[1]
O	Lock this household	[2]

IF LISTED = 1 go back to ESTABLISH HOUSEHOLD SCREEN (b) ELSE go to HF31

HF31. Check Residential and Mailing Address

Current residential address:	Current mailing address:
[SurveyAddress1]	[SurveyMailAddress1]
[SurveyAddress2]	[SurveyMailAddress2]
[SurveyAddressSuburb]	[SurveyMailAddressSuburb]
[SurveyAddressState]	[SurveyMailAddressState]
[SurveyAddressPostcode]	[SurveyMailAddressPostcode]

Confirm / Leave unchanged [1]
 [If existing: Changes required (edit) / Add mailing address and correct residential address if necessary]

IF HF31 = 2 go to HF31a ELSE go to Household Form End TIMESTAMP

HF31a. Would you like to record a household address correction or move?

O	Household at same address, corrections needed	[1]
O	Household moved to known address	[2]

HF31b. Update the address details below:

Mailing address s	ame as residential address	[1]
Residential Addre	SS	
Line 1		[1]
Line 2		[2]
Suburb/Town		[3]
Postcode		[4]
State	O QLD	[1]
	O NSW	[2]
	O VIC	[3]
	O TAS	[4]
	O WA	[5]
	O SA	[6]
	ONT	[7]
	O ACT	[8]
If mailing address	and residential address is the same,	, skip mailing address below.
Mailing Address		
Line 1		[1]
Line 2		[2]
Suburb/Town		[3]
Postcode		[4]
State	O QLD	[1]
	O NSW	[2]
	O VIC	[3]
	O TAS	[4]
	O WA	[5]
	O SA	[6]
	O NT	[7]
	O ACT	[8]
Please describe the o	changes you have made	
e.g. "added flat number",	"corrected spelling of street", "change	ed mailing address"
AUTOFILLED: Hou	sehold Form End TIMESTAMP)
HFTimeEnd.getTimeSta	mp]	
U		

Now go to HOUSEHOLD SCREEN